

**Misc Case-111 of 2023**

**R-111/2023**

**Order no. 18 dated 21.03.2025**

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

No step taken by the parties.

No adverse order passed due to resolution of local bar association.

Fix **11.04.2025** for SR and appearance.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**