

Misc. Case.- 111 of 2023

R-11/2023

Present: Sri P. Bose (JO Code: WB00906), JM, Dinhata in charge of JM, 2nd Court Dinhata

Order no. 20 dated 14.05.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files lawyer hazira.

No S/R is received.

Ld. regular PO is on leave.

Issue fresh notice.

Fix **21.06.2025** for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner is directed to file requisites at once.

D/C by me,

**in charge of
J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar**

**in charge of
J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar**